

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5552/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2005 in OP No. 6196/2003 & WP No. 20516/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M. SEKHARA VARMA @ M.S. VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master